S36SE12001
Datasheet
Page  I-III       Encapsulated Type
Page  1-15       Open-Frame Type
S36SE series
17W Single output DC/DC Converter
DS_S36SE_09292014                                                                      E-mail: DCDC@delta.com.tw

Pin material  Copper with matte Tin plating and Nickel under plating
Weight : 18.0grams
Part Numbering System
S 36 S E 120 01 N R F G
Form
factor
Input
voltage
Number
of output
Product
series
Output
voltage
Output
current
On/off
logic
Pin length
Option
Code
S - 36 -
18~75V
S - single E -
3R3 - 3.3V 05 - 5A
N -
negative
K - 0.110” F - RoHS 6/6  G - with
metal case
050 - 5V 03 - 3A P - Positive N - 0.146” (Lead Free)
120 - 12V 01 – 1A
  R - 0.171” Space -
RoHS5/6
      D - 0.24”
      S - 0.189”
WARRANTY
Delta offers a three (3) years limited warranty.Complete warranty information is listed on our web site or is available upon request from Delta.
Information furnished by Delta is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Delta for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties, which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under
any patent or patent rights of Delta. Delta reserves the right to revise these specifications at any time, without notice.
P III
S36SE series
17W Single output DC/DC Converter
DS_S36SE_09292014                                                                      E-mail: DCDC@delta.com.tw
DATASHEET
DS_S36SE12001_09292014
FEATURES
 High efficiency : 87% @ 12V/1.3A
 Industry standard 1x1 pinout
 Size: 27.9x24.4x8.7mm (1.10”x0.96”x0.34”)
 Fixed frequency operation
 SMT and Through-hole versions
 4:1 input voltage range
 Input UVLO
 Output OCP, OVP and OTP
 Monotonic startup into normal and pre-bias
loads
 Output voltage trim ±10%
 2250V isolation and basic insulation
 No minimum load required
 ISO 9001, TL 9000, ISO 14001, QS9000,
OHSAS18001 certified manufacturing facility
 UL/cUL 60950-1 (US & Canada)

DS_S36SE12001_09292014
 15
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
S 36 S E 120 01 N R F B
Product
Type
Input
Voltage
Number of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF Logic Pin Length  Option Code
S - Small
Power
18V~75V S - Single 1x1, 17W
120 - 12V
0 1- 1.3A
N - Negative
(Default)
P - Positive
E - No remote
on/off control pin
R - 0.170”
(Default)
N - 0.145”
K - 0.110”
M - SMD
F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
A - No trim pin
B - With trim pin
(Default)
R - With trim pin and
OCP 140%
F - Encapsulated
and with trim
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT EFF @ 100% LOAD
S36SE3R305NRFB 18V~75V 1.3A 3.3V 5A 86.5%
S36SE05003NRFB 18V~75V 1.1A 5.0V 3A 83.0%
S36SE12001NRFB 18V~75V 1.1A 12V 1.3A 87.0%
S36SE12001ERFF 18V~75V 1.1A 12V 1.3A 87.0%
S36SE12001NRFR 18V~75V 1.1A 12V 1.3A 87.0%
Note:
1. Default remote on/off logic is negative;
2. Default pin length is 0.170”;
3. Default OTP and output OVP, OCP mode is auto-restart
4. For different options, please refer to part numbering system above or contact your local sales office.
CONTACT: www.deltaww.com/dcdc
USA:
Telephone: